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ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 07
CONTRACT ID - 193362

COUNTY - GARRARD

PCN - 0704019711901
CB06 040 1971 000-003

LEAVELL RIDGE ROAD (KY 1971) (MP 0.000) FROM KY 1355 EXTENDING NORTH TO KY 563 (MP 2.851), A
DISTANCE OF 02.85 MILES.ASPHALT RESURFACING
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:43:21.00 LONGITUDE 84:34:08.00

PCN - 0704031091901
CB06 040 3109 000-005

COPPER CREEK ROAD (KY 3109) (MP 0.000) FROM ROCKCASTLE COUNTY LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO KY 954
(MP 4.940), A DISTANCE OF 04.94 MILES.ASPHALT RESURFACING
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:30:20.00 LONGITUDE 84:23:41.00

040GR19R085-CB06

COMPLETION DATE(S):

 COMPLETED BY 06/30/2020 APPLIES TO ENTIRE CONTRACT

GARRARD COUNTY
040GR19R085-CB06

Contract ID:  193362
Page 4 of 47

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-13-19



Special Note For Liquidated Damages 
(KY 1971) 

KY 1971 can be closed up to seven consecutive days.  Contrary to Section 108.09, Liquidated 
Damages of $1,000 per calendar day will be assessed for each day KY 1971 is closed over seven 
days.     

If work is delayed by inclement weather, the minimum work required to allow removal of the 
lane closure, as directed by the Engineer, shall be resumed immediately as soon as weather 
permits or the Department will begin to assess Liquidated Damages as specified herein. 

All liquidated damages will be applied cumulatively. 

All other applicable portions of Section 108 apply. 

GARRARD COUNTY 
040GR19R085-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-13-19 
Contract ID: 193362 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 1971)           1.00 LS
0015 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       1,625.00 TON
0020 00001 DGA BASE         580.00 TON
0025 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         111.00 TON
0030 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 1971)           1.00 LS
0035 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          25.00 TON
0040 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      31,000.00 LF
0045 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      31,000.00 LF
0050 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0055 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          30.00 TON
0060 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           3.00 TON
0065 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          12.00 TON
0070 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT       6,846.00 DOLL
0075 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       2,935.00 DOLL
0080 02084 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN         810.00 SQYD
0085 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0090 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION - (ADDED: 11-13-19)         270.00 CUYD

040GR19R085-CB06CONTRACT ID: 193362 0704019711901

LEAVELL RIDGE ROAD (KY 1971) FROM KY 1355 EXTENDING NORTH TO KY 563 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A
DISTANCE OF 2.85 MILES.

GARRARD COUNTY 
040GR19R085-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-13-19 
Contract ID: 193362 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0095 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         230.00 SQFT
0100 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       3,535.00 TON
0105 00001 DGA BASE       1,000.00 TON
0110 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         239.00 TON
0115 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          45.00 TON
0120 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      53,000.00 LF
0125 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      53,000.00 LF
0130 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0135 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          50.00 TON
0140 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT          10.00 TON
0145 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          25.00 TON
0150 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      14,892.00 DOLL
0155 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       6,289.00 DOLL
0160 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3109)           1.00 LS
0165 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 3109)           1.00 LS
0170 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

040GR19R085-CB06CONTRACT ID: 193362 0704031091901

COPPER CREEK ROAD (KY 3109) FROM ROCKCASTLE COUNTY LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO KY 954
ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 4.94 MILES.

GARRARD COUNTY 
040GR19R085-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-13-19 
Contract ID: 193362 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 11/13/19
Page 1 of 1

193362

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,580.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 80.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 13.00 TON $
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 350.00 TON $
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,160.00 TON $
0060 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 37.00 TON $
0070 02084 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN 810.00 SQYD $

0075 02200
ROADWAY EXCAVATION
(ADDED: 11-13-19) 270.00 CUYD $

0080 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 380.00 SQFT $

0090 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 1971) 1.00 LS $

0100 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 3109) 1.00 LS $

0110 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH $

0120 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 1971) 1.00 LS $

0130 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 3109) 1.00 LS $

0140 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 70.00 TON $
0150 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 84,000.00 LF $
0160 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 84,000.00 LF $
0170 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,224.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $9,224.00
0180 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 21,738.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $21,738.00

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0190 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

GARRARD COUNTY 
040GR19R085-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 11-13-19 
Contract ID: 193362 
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